235 10/02
Long-life grade capacitors
Applications
� Switch-mode power supplies in industrial
and entertainment electronics
� Frequency converters
Features
� Long useful life

part) in the correct position for insertion.
Ordering codes
Ordering example:
B43501A3107M007 } snap-in capacitor with short terminals
B43501A3107M002 } snap-in capacitor with 3 terminals
Snap-in terminals
Version
Identification in 3rd block of ordering code
Standard terminals (6,3 ± 1) mm M000
Short terminals (4,5 −1) mm M007
3 terminals (4,5 −1) mm M002
239 10/02
Long Life – 85 °C
B43501
Overview of available types
The capacitance and voltage ratings listed above are available in different cases upon request.
Other voltage and capacitance ratings are also available upon request.
UR (VDC) 160 200 250 385 400 420 450
CR (µF) Case dimensions d × l (mm)
 47 22 × 25
 68 22 × 25 22 × 25
22 × 30
25 × 25
 100
22 × 30
25 × 25
22 × 30
25 × 25
22 × 30
25 × 25
22 × 40
25 × 30
30 × 25
 120 22 × 35 25 × 30
 150 22 × 25
22 × 40
25 × 30
22 × 40
30 × 25
22 × 40
25 × 35
25 × 40
30 × 30
 180 30 × 30
25 × 30
30 × 33
30 × 35
 220 22 × 25 22 × 25
22 × 30
25 × 25
25 × 40
30 × 30
25 × 40
30 × 35
25 × 40
30 × 35
30 × 40
 270 30 × 35
30 × 35
35 × 30
30 × 45
 330 22 × 30
22 × 30
25 × 25
22 × 40
25 × 30
30 × 40 30 × 45
30 × 45
35 × 35
35 × 40
 390 30 × 50 30 × 50

mΩ
Zmax
10 kHz
20 °C
mΩ
I~max
100 Hz
40 °C
A
I~R
1)
100 Hz
85 °C
A
Ordering code2)
160  220 22 × 25 530 910 730 2,4 1,1 B43501A1227M000
 330 22 × 30 360 610 490 3,2 1,4 B43501A1337M000
   470 22 × 35 250 430 350 4,0 1,8 B43501A1477M000
   680 25 × 35 180 300 240 5,2 2,4 B43501A1687M000
1 000 30 × 35 120 200 160 6,9 3,1 B43501A1108M000
1 500 30 × 45 80 140 120 9,2 4,2 B43501A1158M000
2 200 35 × 50 60 91 80 13 5,8 B43501A1228M000
200  220 22 × 25 380 610 490 2,4 1,1 B43501A2227M000
 330 22 × 30 260 410 330 3,2 1,4 B43501A2337M000
 330 25 × 25 260 410 330 3,2 1,5 B43501J2337M000
 470 22 × 40 180 290 240 4,2 1,9 B43501A2477M000
 470 30 × 25 180 290 350 4,2 1,9 B43501J2477M000
 680 25 × 40 130 200 160 5,5 2,5 B43501A2687M000
 680 30 × 30 130 200 160 5,4 2,4 B43501J2687M000
1 000 30 × 40 83 140 120 7,2 3,3 B43501A2108M000
1 000 35 × 35 83 140 120 7,6 3,5 B43501J2108M000
1 500 35 × 45 56 90 80 10 4,6 B43501A2158M000
250  150 22 × 25 560 890 800 2,0 0,91 B43501B2157M000
 220 22 × 30 380 610 500 2,6 1,2 B43501B2227M000
 220 25 × 25 380 610 490 2,6 1,2 B43501K2227M000
 330 22 × 40 260 410 330 3,5 1,6 B43501B2337M000
 330 25 × 30 260 410 330 3,4 1,6 B43501K2337M000
 470 25 × 40 180 290 240 4,5 2,1 B43501B2477M000
 470 30 × 30 180 290 240 4,5 2,0 B43501K2477M000
 680 30 × 40 130 200 160 5,9 2,7 B43501B2687M000
1 000 35 × 40 83 140 120 8,0 3,6 B43501B2108M000
Preferred types
1) 120 Hz conversion factor of ripple current: I~ (120 Hz) = 1,03 · I~ (100 Hz)
2) Ordering code for standard terminals (6,3 mm).
To determine the ordering code for short terminals (4,5 mm) and 3 terminals (4,5 mm) see page 238.
241 10/02
Long Life – 85 °C
B43501
385 68 22 × 25 980 1960 1570 1,3 0,61 B43501A3686M000
100 22 × 30 670 1330 1070 1,7 0,79 B43501A3107M000
100 25 × 25 670 1330 1070 1,8 0,80 B43501B3107M000
150 22 × 40 450 890 720 2,4 1,1 B43501A3157M000
150 25 × 30 450 890 720 2,3 1,0 B43501B3157M000
220 25 × 40 310 610 490 3,1 1,4 B43501A3227M000
220 30 × 30 310 610 490 3,1 1,4 B43501B3227M000
330 30 × 40 210 410 330 4,1 1,9 B43501A3337M000
470 35 × 40 150 290 240 5,5 2,5 B43501A3477M000
560 35 × 45 120 240 200 6,2 2,8 B43501A3567M000
400 68 22 × 25 980 1960 1570 1,3 0,61 B43501A9686M000
100 22 × 30 670 1330 1070 1,7 0,79 B43501A9107M000
100 25 × 25 670 1330 1070 1,8 0,80 B43501B9107M000
120 22 × 35 560 1100 890 2,0 0,92 B43501A9127M000
150 22 × 40 450 890 720 2,4 1,1 B43501A9157M000
150 30 × 25 450 890 720 2,4 1,1 B43501B9157M000
180 30 × 30 370 740 600 2,7 1,2 B43501A9187M000
220 25 × 40 310 610 490 3,1 1,4 B43501A9227M000
220 30 × 35 310 610 490 3,2 1,5 B43501B9227M000
270 30 × 35 250 490 400 3,5 1,6 B43501A9277M000
330 30 × 45 210 410 330 4,3 2,0 B43501A9337M000
390 30 × 50 180 340 280 4,8 2,2 B43501A9397M000
470 35 × 45 150 290 240 5,7 2,6 B43501A9477M000
560 35 × 50 120 240 200 6,4 2,9 B43501A9567M000
UR
VDC
CR
100 Hz

I~R
1)
100 Hz
85 °C
A
Ordering code2)
Preferred types
1) 120 Hz conversion factor of ripple current: I~ (120 Hz) = 1,03 · I~ (100 Hz)
2) Ordering code for standard terminals (6,3 mm).
To determine the ordering code for short terminals (4,5 mm) and 3 terminals (4,5 mm) see page 238.
242 10/02
Long Life – 85 °C
B43501
420 100 22 × 30 1330 1990 1600 1,74 0,79 B43501A0107M000
100 25 × 25 1330 1990 1600 1,77 0,80 B43501E0107M000
120 22 × 30 1110 1660 1330 2,06 0,94 B43501A0127M000
150 22 × 40 890 1330 1070 2,37 1,08 B43501A0157M000
150 25 × 35 890 1330 1070 2,44 1,11 B43501E0157M000
180 25 × 35 740 1110 890 2,67 1,21 B43501A0187M000
180 30 × 30 740 1110 890 2,76 1,26 B43501E0187M000
220 25 × 40 610 910 730 3,11 1,41 B43501A0227M000
220 30 × 35 610 910 730 3,22 1,46 B43501E0227M000
270 30 × 35 500 740 590 3,57 1,62 B43501A0277M000
270 35 × 30 500 740 590 3,76 1,71 B43501E0277M000
330 30 × 45 410 610 490 4,32 1,96 B43501A0337M000
330 35 × 35 410 610 490 4,37 1,98 B43501E0337M000
390 30 × 50 350 520 410 4,89 2,22 B43501A0397M000
470 35 × 45 290 430 340 5,69 2,58 B43501A0477M000
560 35 × 50 240 360 290 6,45 2,93 B43501A0567M000
450 47 22 × 25 2830 4240 3400 1,1 0,51 B43501A5476M000
68 22 × 30 1960 2930 2350 1,4 0,65 B43501A5686M000
68 25 × 25 1960 2930 2350 1,5 0,66 B43501B5686M000
100 22 × 40 1330 1990 1600 1,9 0,88 B43501A5107M000
100 25 × 30 1330 1990 1600 1,9 0,86 B43501B5107M000
100 30 × 25 1330 1990 1600 1,9 0,90 B43501C5107M000
150 25 × 40 890 1330 1070 2,6 1,2 B43501A5157M000
150 30 × 30 890 1330 1070 2,5 1,1 B43501B5157M000
180 30 × 35 750 1100 890 2,9 1,3 B43501A5187M000
220 30 × 40 610 910 730 3,4 1,5 B43501A5227M000
270 30 × 45 500 740 600 3,9 1,8 B43501A5277M000
330 35 × 40 410 610 490 4,6 2,1 B43501A5337M000
470 35 × 50 290 430 350 5,9 2,7 B43501A5477M000
UR
VDC
CR
100 Hz